SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary C to Reengrossed House Bill No. 275 by Representative Jordan

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 17, delete "police officer" and insert "<u>first responder</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 19, and on page 2, line 1 delete "police officer" and insert "first responder"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 2, delete line 7 and insert the following:
- 7 "(2) "Police officer" "first responder" includes a commissioned police officer,
- 8 sheriff,"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 9, after "officer" delete the remainder of the line and insert a comma "."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 10, delete "include"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 11, after "40:1131" insert a comma ","
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 2, line 18, delete "police officer" and insert "first responder"